ESP32-C5-MINI-1
User Manual Version 1.0
Module that supports 2.4 and 5 GHz dual-band Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax), Bluetooth® 5 (LE),
Zigbee, and Thread (802.15.4)
Built around ESP32-C5 series of SoCs, 32-bit RISC-V single-core microprocessor
Flash up to 4 MB
22 GPIOs, rich set of peripherals
On-board PCB antenna

systems, smart home, wearable electronics, etc.
ESP32-C5-MINI-1 comes with a PCB antenna.
The ordering information for the modules is as follows:
Table 1: ESP32-C5-MINI-1 (ANT) Series Comparison
Ambient Temp.3 Embedded Size4
Part Number Flash1,2
(°C) Chip (mm)
ESP32-C5-MINI-1-N4 4 MB (Quad SPI) –40 ~ 85 ESP32-C5NF4 15.4 × 21.3 × 2.4
At the core of the modules is ESP32-C5 *, an Xtensa® 32-bit LX7 CPU that operates at up to 240 MHz. You
can power off the CPU and make use of the low-power coprocessor to constantly monitor the peripherals for
changes or crossing of thresholds.
Note:
For more information on ESP32-C5, please refer to ESP32-C5 Series Datasheet.